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J:N. Ttt.E11ATTE;R OF: 
~ENl:QNA:DE INSURANCE COMPANY: 
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stll>utATION AND CONSENT ORDER 

It is here~y -.stipulated and agreed between t emonaoe Itisura11ce tompahy andthe State 
ot Coooechcul by and through An;cfrew N. Mai.$, lnsttt~nce Commissioner tq_wit: 

I 

WHEREA$., Qursuant to aninvesttgation, the Commissioner alleges the following with 
respect to Lemonade Insurance Company: 

i. Lemon,ade Insuran1;:e Company, hereinafter r~f~rred to as R:espontlent, is 
domiciled in the State of New York and is licensed to transact property 
and casualty insurance in the State of Connecticut. The Respondent's 
NAIC company code number is 16023. 

2. Information and exhibits received by Department pursuant to an 
investigation indicate that the Respondent failed to properly implement .its 
established policies and procedures to ensure compliance wfth legal 
requirements testiltitig in instances of: 

a, Unlicensed individuals undertaking ai::tivities requiring hcensure in 
connectiQI). with casualty claims. · 

b. Claim errors and delays. 

3.. Informationanci exhibits received by Department show that the 
Respondent; ·· 

a. Represented to the Department that lt en:J,ploys a daim submittal 
process acco¢plished through a:pri:marily digital process whereby 
claimants submit a short video ofthemselves expla.tin.irtg the 
citcumstapces of-a loss, and stated tp tb.~ Departm~nt (ha:t the 
Responde_nt does not provide an opt-guqo this viµeo . R~spondent 
represented that it does employ an attemative manual claim 
submission process available both to daimants who prefer not to 
submit a Video of themselves and to claimants who have unresolvable 
difficuhies mak1rtg the digital ptpcess work for themselves. 

www:ct.govlcid 
P.Q.Box lH6 Hartford, CT06J42°Q8l'6: 

Affinnative Action/Equal Employment:op.PmiYcity Employer 



b. Did not, in its Privacy Pledge posted on its website available to 
Connecticut residents, clearly delineate its policies and procedures 
regarding collection and use of"Images, audio and video recordings." 

4. The conduct as described above violates Sections 38a-792 and 38a-816 of 
the Connecticut General Statutes and constitutes cause for the imposition 
of a fine or other administrative penalty under Sections 38a-2, 38a-41 38a-
774 and 38a-817 of the Connecticut General Statutes for the suspension or 
revocation of insurance licenses and/or for the imposition of fmes. 

II 

WHEREAS, Respondent admits to the allegations contained in paragraphs two and three 
of Article I of this Stipulation and Consent Order; and 

WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to: 

1. review its casualty claims practices and procedures, with respect to those 
areas of concern described in paragraph two ofArticle I ofthis Stipulation 
and Consent Order, so that those areas of concern are compliant with 
Connecticut Statutes, and within(90) days of the date of this document to 
provide the Insurance Commissioner with a full report of findings and a 
summary of actions taken and planned to comply; and 

2. provide a meaningful opportunity for a claimant to submit a claim without 
recording a video of themselves; and 

3. revise its Privacy Pledge to clarify its policies and practices with respect to 
the matter described in paragraph' three (b) ofArticle I of this Stipulation 
and Consent Order; and 

WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to pay a fine in the amount of$210,000 with respect to 
the matters alleged in paragraph four ofArticle I of this Stipulation and Consent Order; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Respondent, being desirous of terminating this administrative 
proceeding without the necessity of a formal proceeding or litigation, does consent to the 
making of this Consent Order and voluntarily waives: 

1. any right to a hearing; and 

2. any requirement that the Insurance Commissioner's decision contain a 
statement of findings of fact and conclusions of law; and 

3. any and all rights to object to or challenge before the Insurance 
Commissioner or in any judicial proceeding any aspect, provision or 
requirement of this Stipulation. 
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NOW tffEREFQRe, upoh :th~ 'Go1,1S~Dt oi:tM Wirde$) ;ft ishereb,y ord~red &nd 
~djuqgeq: · ·- · -

i . That the rnsuta:nce tomrrilssiot1efhasJutisdlct1oii ofthe :'subject fiiattetof this 
.:a;dtnfrtlsttative ptoce~dif!_g. · , 

~. That :B,~$.P9~.tl~ntts";fiJW? fue ~m1l Qf'I)ff.Q HYnck~~:r~n. TlloU$~n:q,_.:Oollf\t~ 
:($2l'.OjOOO) fofllie-violations herein above described. 
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County··;ofNew York 

P,¢tsoMlly appe.~eq on this __ :1;~tl day of f uk::M,\tt,wvl 2022, 

___ W_l,\_\t_C\_WI_· _D~-~l~etl.~t~Z:_A _______ signer ofthe foregoing Stipulation and 

Consent Order, acknowledged same to be his/her free act and deed before me. 

Section Below Tp Be Compl~ted by State of Connetticut Jnsitranc(: D.?partmefi.t 
. . 

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this _____ day of _________ 2022. 

Andrew N. Mais 
Insur~nc_e Commissioner 
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